February 2006 1 MIC5203
MIC5203 Micrel, Inc.
General Description
The MIC5203 is a µCap 80mA linear voltage regulator with
very low dropout voltage (typically 20mV at light loads and
300mV at 80mA) and very low ground current (225µA at
20mA output), offering better than 3% initial accuracy with a
logic-compatible enable input.

3 4
SOT-143 (M4)
Pin Description
 Pin Number Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
 SOT-143 SOT-23-5
 1 2 GND Ground
 2 3 EN Enable (Input):  TTL/CMOS compatible control input. Logic high = enabled;
logic low or open = shutdown.
 3 1 IN Supply Input
  4 NC Not internally connected.
 4 5 OUT Regulator Output
Ordering Information
Part Number
Voltage Temperature Range Package
Standard Marking Pb-Free Marking
MIC5203-2.6BM4 LA26 MIC5203-2.6YM4 LA26 2.6V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-143
MIC5203-2.8BM4 LA28 MIC5203-2.8YM4 LA28 2.8V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-143
MIC5203-3.0BM4 LA30 MIC5203-3.0YM4 LA30 3.0V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-143
MIC5203-3.3BM4 LA33 MIC5203-3.3YM4 LA33 3.3V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-143
MIC5203-3.6BM4 LA36 MIC5203-3.6YM4 LA36 3.6V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-143
MIC5203-3.8BM4 LA38 MIC5203-3.8YM4 LA38 3.8V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-143
MIC5203-4.0BM4 LA40 MIC5203-4.0YM4 LA40 4.0V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-143
MIC5203-4.5BM4 LA45 MIC5203-4.5YM4 LA45 4.5V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-143
MIC5203-4.7BM4 LA47 MIC5203-4.7YM4 LA47 4.7V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-143
MIC5203-5.0BM4 LA50 MIC5203-5.0YM4 LA50 5.0V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-143
MIC5203-2.6BM5 LK26 MIC5203-2.6YM5 LK26 2.6V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-23-5
MIC5203-2.8BM5 LK28 MIC5203-2.8YM5 LK28 2.8V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-23-5
MIC5203-3.0BM5 LK30 MIC5203-3.0YM5 LK30 3.0V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-23-5
MIC5203-3.3BM5 LK33 MIC5203-3.3YM5 LK33 3.3V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-23-5
MIC5203-3.6BM5 LK36 MIC5203-3.6YM5 LK36 3.6V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-23-5
MIC5203-3.8BM5 LK38 MIC5203-3.8YM5 LK38 3.8V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-23-5
MIC5203-4.0BM5 LK40 MIC5203-4.0YM5 LK40 4.0V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-23-5
MIC5203-4.5BM5 LK45 MIC5203-4.5YM5 LK45 4.5V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-23-5
MIC5203-4.7BM5 LK47 MIC5203-4.7YM5 LK47 4.7V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-23-5
MIC5203-5.0BM5 LK50 MIC5203-5.0YM5 LK50 5.0V -40ºC to +125ºC SOT-23-5
Other voltages available, please contact Micrel Marketing.
IN
OUTNC
EN
LKxx
13
4 5
2
GND
SOT-23-5 (M5)
February 2006 3 MIC5203
MIC5203 Micrel, Inc.
Electrical Characteristics
VIN = VOUT + 1V; IL = 1mA; CL = 0.47µF; VEN ≥ 2.0V; TJ = 25°C, bold values indicate –40°C ≤ TJ ≤ +125°C; unless noted.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units